

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20270/2004

CHHANGUR (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM HARAK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and

office report ))

Date: 10/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The records would show that the petitioner had sufficient time to take steps.

However, by way of last opportunity, two days' time, as prayed for, is granted to take steps to

serve notice on unserved respondent Nos. 4 and 5. Dasti, in addition, is also permitted, as

prayed for provided steps shall be taken within the aforesaid period of two days.

If steps are not taken, as aforesaid, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in

Chambers with an Office Report for default on the petitioner.

If steps are taken, list before this court again on 15.11.2006 after issuing notice.

The served respondents are granted four weeks' time to file counter, as prayed

for.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar

rd