

ITEM NO.27 COURT NO.3 SECTION XI
(Chamber)

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20270/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 07/11/2003 in CMWP No. 2858/1978 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CHHANGUR (D) BY LRS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

RAM HARAK & ORS. Respondent(s)
(Office Report on Default dt. 04.07.2007)

Date: 17/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raj Kishore Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner was given five opportunities to serve respondent Nos. 4 and

5.

The needful was not done. When this case was posted before this Court on 16.1.2007 a wrong statement was given that respondent Nos. 4 and 5 have been served. Office has reported that respondent Nos. 4 and 5 in fact have not been served and a wrong statement was made in the Court. Petition stands dismissed fo

r

non-prosecution as against the order dated 16.1.2007 recording that respondents 4 and 5 have been served is recalled. Special Leave Petition is dismissed as again

st

respondents 4 and 5 as the Counsel for the petitioner made wrong statement.

Pooja

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master