

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 257 OF 2009

CHHANGUR (D) BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAM HARAK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 29/10/2010

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ankita Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Subject to the condition of deposit of cost of Rs.2,500/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within two weeks' from today, the respondents are allowed four weeks' further time to file the statement of case.

(Rama Chopra)
P.A.

(Aruna Seth)
Court Master