

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 257/2009

CHHANGUR (D) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAM HARAK (DEAD) THR. LRS. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-01-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Appellant(s) Mr. P. Narasimhan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AORVandit Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Jahnvi Sharma, Adv.

Mr. A. N. Arora, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that Respondent No.2/1 has passed away some time last year.

Learned counsel appearing for respondents prays and is granted two weeks' time to move an application for substitution of deceased Respondent No.2/1

List the matter after two weeks.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)
AR CUM PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER