

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 257/2009

CHHANGUR (D) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAM HARAK (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With applications for substitution, c/delay in filing substitution
and setting aside abatement)

Date : 22-02-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAULFor Appellant(s) Ms. Anuradha Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Vandit Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Jhanvi Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P. Narasimhan, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Mr. A. N. Arora, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIssue notice on application for substitution, c/delay in
filing application for substitution and setting aside abatement.(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
AR CUM PS(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER